STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
BUREAU OF PURCHASE AND PROPERTY
STATE HOUSE ANNEX
25 CAPITOL STREET
CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301
Date: May 2, 2016
NOTICE OF CONTRACT

COMMODITY: LABORATORY CHEMICALS, SUPPLIES AND EQUIPMENT
CONTRACT NUMBER: 8002018

NIGP CODE: 490-0000

CONTRACTOR: Fisher Scientific Company, LLC VDR 175216

603-632-4674 Daniel Kerrigan
Email Daniel.kerrigan@thermofisher.com

COMPANY WEBSITE: www.fishersci.com

CONTRACT PERIOD: May 2, 2016 to March 31, 2019

BALANCE OF PRODUCT LINE: Agencies may purchase other related items off the contract that
are not specifically listed in the discounts.

EXCLUSIONS: $10,000 limit per order. Equipment and supplies which may be included in
Contractor’s catalog, but which are not specifically designed or intended
for laboratory use (i.e. reception chairs, couches, coffee tables, general
office equipment)

F.O.B.: Destination, dockside delivery, unless otherwise specified.

MINIMUM ORDER: $50.00
For agencies will annual sales of $200,000 or more, fuel surcharge fees shall be waived.

ORDERING PROCEDURE:  State agencies will place their orders by electronic order entry, by
telephone, by e-mail, by FAX, or they may establish a standard delivery order. If the Contractor’s
electronic order entry system is not compatible with the laboratories’ computer equipment or if the
laboratories’ system is not of sufficient size, the Contractor will be required to provide, install and
maintain equipment to support the Contractor’s electronic order entry system. The Bureau of Purchase
and Property and OIT must approve the capabilities of the hardware and software provided by the
Contractor. Palitical sub-divisions and authorized non-profit organizations will utilize their own individually
established ordering procedures.

ESTABLISHMENT OF ACCOUNTS:

Each State of New Hampshire agency must have its own individual customer account number. There
will be instances where sub-sections of an agency will need their own individual customer account
number. Should any State of New Hampshire agency place an order under the contract, the
Contractor agrees to establish an account within three (3) working days from the date the order is
placed. However, there must be no delay in any shipment; the agency must receive the items ordered
in accordance with the delivery time required under the “Delivery Time” section of this bid invitation.

OTHER ELIGIBLE PARTICIPANTS


mailto:Daniel.kerrigan@thermofisher.com
http://www.fishersci.com/

Political sub-divisions (counties, cities, towns, school districts, special district or precinct, or any other
governmental organization), or any nonprofit agency under the provisions of section 501c of the federal
internal revenue code, are eligible to participate under this contract whenever said sub-division or
nonprofit agency so desires. These entities are autonomous and may participate at their sole discretion.
In doing so, they are entitled to the prices established under the contract. However, they are solely
responsible for their association with the Contractor. The State of New Hampshire assumes no liability of
any kind and must be held blameless for any association between the Contractor and any of these
entities.

INVOICING: Invoicing shall be done on the basis of each order completed. Invoices shall clearly
indicate the quantity, description, packaging, date delivered, and contract price. Invoicing for political
sub-divisions and authorized non-profit organizations will be in accordance with their individual
requirements. Material handling/shipping fees may

be included.
PRICING:

| Discount Category Name Discount off list
Absorbent - Surface 71.8%
Acids - Inorganic 45.7%
Acids - Organic 43.0%
Anemometers and Flowmeters 18.0%
Antibodies 5.8%
Antibody Production and Purification 5.2%
Apparatus - All Other 29.7%
Apparatus - Education 25.8%
Autoradiography Supplies 12.9%
Bags - Autoclaving Bags 51.2%
Bags - Other 27.1%
Bags - Sample Bags 34.6%
Balances - Analytical Balances 27.1%
Balances - Other 25.4%
Baths - Other 22.0%
Baths - Water 30.8%
Beakers - Glass 35.0%
Beakers - Plastic and Other 35.9%
Beakers - Sample 86.7%
Bench Protectors 37.1%
Biologicals - All Other 9.0%
Blades - Specialty 29.2%
Blenders and Homogenizers 25.7%
Blood Culture Systems 4.1%
Bottles - Glass Bottles [General Purpose] 35.4%
Bottles - Media Bottles 36.4%
Bottles - Other 33.3%
Bottles - Plastic Bottles [General Purpose] 35.1%
Bottles - Sample Bottles 50.0%
Bottles - Storage Bottles 76.3%
Bottles - Wash Bottles 36.6%
Bovine Sera 37.3%
Buffers 34.9%
Burets 35.4%
Carboys and Jerricans 36.7%
Caustics 50.8%
Cell Culture Dishes 28.3%
Cell Culture Flasks 25.8%
Cell Culture Media and Reagents 20.8%
Cell Culture Microplates 21.1%
Cell Culture Tubes 58.4%
Cellware [Specialty] 19.4%
Centrifuges - Benchtop [General Purpose] 17.0%
Centrifuges - Benchtop Microcentrifuges 23.4%
Centrifuges - Benchtop Other 17.1%
Centrifuges - Centrifuge Accessories 19.3%
Chemicals - All Other 30.4%
Chromatography Columns 13.1%
Chromatography Columns and Supplies 17.4%

Chromatography Equipment 0.4%



Clamps, Trays, and Supports

Cleaning Products

Clinical Chemistry Analyzers

Clinical Controls Calibrators and Standards

Clinical Diagnostic Kits and Reagents - C. difficile Testing
Clinical Diagnostic Kits and Reagents - General Chemistry Testing
Clinical Diagnostic Kits and Reagents - Influenza Testing
Clinical Diagnostic Kits and Reagents - Other

Clinical Diagnostic Kits and Reagents - Pregnancy [hCG] Tests
Clinical Diagnostic Kits and Reagents - Specialty
Clinical Diagnostic Kits and Reagents - Streptococcus Testing
Clinical Diagnostic Kits and Reagents - Urinalysis Testing
Coagulation Analyzers

Colllection - Capillary

Consumables - All Other

Controlled Containers

Controlled Environments — Apparel (Safety)

Controlled Environments — Gloves (Safety)

Controlled Environments — Housekeeping, Matting, Packaging, Stationary & Tape (Safety)
Controlled Environments — Wipers & Swabs (Safety)
Counting Devices

Coverslips

Crimp Caps

Crucibles

Cryogenic Products

Cuvets and Cells

Cylinders [Laboratory]

Dehydrated Microbiology Media

Desiccators

Diagnostics - All Other

Dialysis Desalting and Buffer Exchange
Dichloromethane -SP

Dishes - Other

Dishes - Petri Dishes

Dishes - Plastic

Dishes - Plastic-Special

Dishes Micro - Plastic

Electrochemistry

Electrodes

Electrophoresis Equipment

Electrophoresis Reagents

Embedding Cassettes

Enzymes

Equipment - All Other

Equipment - Education

Evaporators

Facility Safety - First Aid, Identification & Communication, Spill Control & Containment (Safety)

Facility Safety - Maintenance & Operations - Apparatus(Safety)
Facility Safety - Maintenance & Operations - Consumables(Safety)
Film and Foil Wrapping

Filtration - EMDA

Filtration - EMDB

Filtration - Glass Fiber EMD

Filtration - Glass Fiber FBA

Filtration - Glass Fiber FBB

Filtration - Glass Fiber FBC

Filtration - Glass Fiber WH

Filtration - TCLP

Filtration Products - Bottletop Filters

Filtration Products - Centrifugal Filter Devices

Filtration Products - Filter Units

Filtration Products - Other Filtration Products

Filtration Products - Syringe and Syringeless Filters [Nonsterile]
Fire Fighting & Emergency Response — Equipment & Medical (Safety)
Fire Fighting & Emergency Response — PPE (Safety)

Flasks - Other

Flasks - Volumetric

Freeze Drying Equipment

Funnels

Furnaces

Furniture

Heaters

Hematology Stains

35.8%
25.3%
25.3%
18.7%
15.0%
22.0%
18.7%
21.0%
29.4%
61.2%
7.0%

17.5%
33.2%
50.1%
32.7%
87.1%
34.7%
44.0%
28.0%
26.9%
21.8%
50.6%
45.8%
23.4%
24.9%
37.0%
33.9%
22.5%
29.9%
7.0%

3.1%

35.0%
47.3%
61.5%
85.0%
48.0%
40.0%
21.8%
25.0%
15.8%
9.4%

20.1%
9.1%

20.9%
25.8%
17.9%
24.7%
29.4%
37.5%
42.0%
84.4%
30.0%
40.0%
85.0%
82.0%
60.0%
30.0%
45.0%
20.1%
8.2%

19.5%
23.9%
25.4%
24.9%
56.0%
32.6%
33.9%
29.1%
34.1%
27.0%
36.3%
27.5%
10.9%



Histology Reagents

Hoods and Enclosures

Hotplates

Immunoassay Testing

Immunoreagents

Incubators

Inorganics - Other

Inorganics - Sodium Compounds [Inorganics]
Instrumentation — Radiation, Chemical, Noise, Heat-Stress & Air Quality Monitoring (Safety)
Instruments - All Other

Knives and Knife Blades

Liquid Handling Fillers and Dispensers
Media - Microbiology BDA

Media - Microbiology BDB

Media - Microbiology EMDA

Media - Microbiology RA

Media - Microbiology RB

Media - Microbiology RC

Media - Microbiology RD

Membranes For Hybridization and Transfer
Microbiology Apparatus

Microbiology Products

Microbiology Quality Control Supplies
Microbiology Supplies

Microplate Covers

Microplate Readers

Microplate Washers

Microplates - Assay Microplates
Microplates - Other

Microscope Slides

Microscopes

Microtomy Equipment

Mills

Molecular Biology Reagents and Kits - DNA Extraction and Purification
Molecular Biology Reagents and Kits - Nucleic Acid Labeling and Detection
Molecular Biology Reagents and Kits - Other
No Discount

Nucleic Acids and Components

Organics

Ovens

Paper - Specialty

PCR Supplies

PH ORP Titration

Photodocumentation Systems

Pipet Fillers

Pipets - CLSA

Pipets - CLSB

Pipets- CLSC

Pipets - CLSD

Pipets - Glass

Pipets - Other

Pipets - Serological Pipets

Pipets - Transfer Pipets

Pipett - EPA

Pipett - TSB

Pipetter Tips - Auto

Pipetter Tips - Filtering Pipetter Tips
Pipetter Tips - Other

Pipetter Tips - Pipetter Specific Tips
Pipetter Tips - Repeater Pipetter Tips
Pipetter Tips - Robotic Pipetter Tips
Pipetter Tips - Universal Pipetter Tips
Pipetters - Manual Pipetters

Pipetters - Other

Pippet - TSA

Pippet - TSC

PPE - Apparel (Safety)

PPE - Eye, Face, and Hearing (Safety)
PPE - Fall Protection (Safety)

PPE — Hand Protection — Chemical Resistant Gloves (Safety)
PPE - Hand Protection - Exam

PPE - Hand Protection - Exam - LTX

PPE - Hand Protection - Thin-Wall Gloves (Safety)

41.1%
20.6%
28.6%
2.7%

5.8%

23.8%
41.1%
50.0%
5.1%

16.7%
35.5%
0.3%

70.3%
50.0%
35.0%
93.0%
70.3%
65.0%
26.0%
12.7%
30.8%
15.4%
8.9%

18.7%
19.0%
14.3%
12.0%
23.6%
20.3%
52.7%
22.6%
10.0%
13.5%
9.6%

5.2%

3.6%

0.0%

9.4%

22.6%
27.6%
90.5%
8.1%

27.0%
17.2%
34.3%
78.0%
57.0%
47.0%
38.0%
88.2%
48.9%
48.8%
53.1%
42.0%
70.9%
66.3%
31.4%
43.0%
15.9%
23.0%
19.7%
40.0%
21.1%
18.6%
75.0%
38.0%
32.9%
40.6%
19.1%
36.9%
85.0%
94.0%
51.9%



PPE — Hand Protection — Work & Specialty Gloves (Safety)
PPE - Head Protection (Safety)

PPE - Respiratory Protection (Safety)

Prepared Microbiology Media [Bottles and Slides]
Prepared Microbiology Media [Plates]

Prepared Microbiology Media [Tubes]

Protein Chemistry Reagents and Kits

Proteins

Pumps - Other

Pumps - Tubing

Pumps - Vacuum

Racks

Refrigerators and Freezers - Other

Refrigerators and Freezers - Ultra Low Temperature Freezers [Upright]

Reservoirs and Reservoir Liners
Samplers

Sanitizers

Shakers and Mixers - Other

Shakers and Mixers - Platform Shakers

Solutions for Analytical Chemistry - LEAVE IN STANDARD DISCOUNT

Solutions for Analytical Chemistry - ORB
Solutions for Analytical Chemistry - RC ISO
Solutions for Analytical Chemistry - RCA
Solutions for Analytical Chemistry - RCB
Solutions for Analytical Chemistry - RCC
Solutions for Analytical Chemistry - TSA
Solutions for Analytical Chemistry - TSB
Solutions for Analytical Chemistry - TSC
Solutions for Analytical Chemistry - TSD
Solutions for Analytical Chemistry -ORA
Solutions for Chemical Testing

Solvents - Acetone

Solvents - Acetonitrile

Solvents - Ethanol

Solvents - Hexanes

Solvents - Isopropanol [IPA]

Solvents - Methanol

Solvents - Methylene Chloride

Solvents - Other

Solvents - Xylenes

Spatulas [General Purpose]

Specimen Collection - Blood Specimen Collection
Specimen Collection - Evacuated Blood Tubes
Specimen Collection - Microbiology and Transport Systems
Specimen Collection - Other

Specimen Collection - Tube Needles
Specimen Collection - Tubes for Blood Collection
Specimen Collection - Urine Specimen Collection
Specimen Collection - Winged Collection Set
Specimen Containers

Spectrometry and Spectrophotometry
Standards

Sterilizers

Stirrers - Magnetic

Stirrers - Overhead

Stirring Bars and Rods

Stoppers

Syringes - General Purpose Syringes

Syringes - Other

Temperature - Digitial

Thermal Cycling Instruments

Thermometers

Timers

Tissue Processing Reagents

Tubes - Caps

Tubes - Centrifuge Tubes

Tubes - KCRG

Tubes - KCRH

Tubes - Micro [Cap]

Tubes - Microtubes

Tubes - Other

Tubes - Plastic

Tubes - Storage Tubes

33.1%
23.4%
25.2%
2.8%

26.3%
14.0%
4.9%

2.8%

22.5%
17.1%
28.7%
30.8%
29.7%
21.4%
26.1%
22.8%
65.9%
31.3%
19.7%
40.0%
35.0%
59.0%
75.0%
74.0%
50.0%
79.0%
78.0%
74.0%
50.0%
40.0%
39.9%
62.9%
33.7%
34.6%
71.1%
60.4%
63.8%
61.7%
56.1%
69.7%
33.7%
18.4%
15.7%
17.4%
22.1%
19.8%
17.3%
20.8%
11.2%
37.5%
6.3%

25.4%
19.6%
25.7%
26.3%
44.0%
32.9%
21.3%
20.2%
49.0%
10.2%
25.8%
26.4%
22.1%
64.4%
35.8%
58.0%
39.0%
90.7%
52.5%
30.0%
73.2%
28.6%



Tubes - Test Tubes
Tubes - Tube Closures

Tubing and Tubing Connectors

Ultrasonic Cleaners
Vials - Sample

Vials and Vial Inserts
Viscometry Instruments

Washers and Dryers for Glassware

Waste Disposal Containers
Water

Water and Wastewater Testing Supplies

Water Purification - Other

Water Purification - Pretreatment and Polishing Systems
Western Blotting, ELISA and Cell Imaging

Wipes

QUESTIONS:

Laura Ingram, Purchasing Agent
(E) laura.ingram@Nh.gov, (P) 603-271-2201

40.3%
38.7%
38.3%
19.5%
32.2%
34.3%
16.3%
28.1%
36.6%
41.3%
22.8%
20.1%
15.6%
7.4%

78.2%
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